bureau of

_h(:_calth "
. information
Appendix table 6:
Elective surgery measures by peer group
Appendix table 6a: NSW elective surgery activity, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.
Number of elective surgical procedures
. Staged
All categories Urgent* Semi-urgent* Non-urgent® procedures®

Total

Al peer group: Principal referral

Bankstown / Lidcombe Hospital 1,449 229 339 729 152
Concord Hospital 2,148 427 666 845 210
Gosford Hospital 1,549 367 432 558 192
John Hunter Hospital 2,300 711 887 634 68
Liverpool Hospital 1,849 503 659 600 87
Nepean Hospital 1,536 378 527 598 33
Prince of Wales Hospital 1,405 379 547 466 13
RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics 453 24 33 386 10
Royal North Shore Hospital 1,643 449 566 614 14
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital 2,763 983 918 744 118
St George Hospital 1,116 361 408 285 62
St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst 922 299 300 270 53
Westmead Hospital 2,516 864 711 865 76
Wollongong Hospital 1,548 600 400 377 171

A2 peer group: Paediatric specialist
Sydney Children's Hospital 829 187 346 287 9
The Children's Hospital at Westmead 1,482 411 543 498 30

A3 peer group: Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral

Calvary Mater Newcastle 295 172 94 23 6
Royal Hospital for Women 528 212 189 121 6
Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital 1,386 218 385 782 1

B peer group: Major

Auburn Hospital 820 116 313 378 13
Blacktown Hospital 853 104 351 365 33
Campbelltown Hospital 1,011 92 241 534 144
Canterbury Hospital 724 93 262 325 44
Coffs Harbour Base Hospital 954 174 240 483 57
Dubbo Base Hospital 818 104 206 455 53
Fairfield Hospital 766 54 123 583 6
Hornsby and Ku-Ring-Gai Hospital 501 68 200 220 13
Lismore Base Hospital 1,236 391 418 352 75
Maitland Hospital 678 125 265 277 11
Manly District Hospital 289 50 123 115 1
Manning Base Hospital 770 123 270 350 27
Mona Vale and District Hospital 362 52 94 214 2
Orange Health Service 887 164 284 386 53
Port Macquarie Base Hospital 1,020 194 304 452 70
Shoalhaven and District Memorial Hospital 827 177 257 326 67
Sutherland Hospital 736 121 241 335 39
Tamworth Base Hospital 879 140 303 342 94
The Tweed Hospital 901 279 309 260 53
Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 1,226 207 381 590 48
Wyong Hospital 913 124 407 855 27

Total B peer group warn o 2es[lsse 1697 830



bureau of

health

A . ta | e 6 information
ppendix tab :
Elective surgery measures by peer group
Appendix table 6a: NSW elective surgery activity, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.
Number of elective surgical procedures
All categories Urgent* Semi-urgent* Non-urgent® Staged 3
procedures

C1 peer group: District group 1
Armidale and New England Hospital 281 33 137 111 0
Bathurst Base Hospital 426 78 145 170 33
Bega District Hospital 421 130 98 179 14
Belmont Hospital 790 144 380 219 47
Bowral and District Hospital 398 53 105 231
Broken Hill Base Hospital 259 48 132 74
Goulburn Base Hospital 399 88 102 205
Grafton Base Hospital 567 138 144 285
Griffith Base Hospital 288 58 96 99 35
Hawkesbury District Health Services (public hospital services only) 324 61 100 134 29
Mount Druitt Hospital 633 83 250 297 3
Murwillumbah District Hospital 457 53 121 259 24
Ryde Hospital 343 36 141 164 2
Shellharbour Hospital 875 71 292 512 0

C2 peer group: District group 2

Ballina District Hospital 281 39 133 83 26
Bateman's Bay District Hospital 167 <5 13 148 6
Bellinger River District Hospital 30 0 5 25 0
Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital 171 22 76 73 0
Bulli District Hospital 25 6 5 14 0
Casino and District Memorial Hospital 230 16 62 127 25
Cessnock District Hospital 298 36 146 114 2
Cooma Health Service 92 15 24 44 9
Cowra District Hospital 141 24 47 68 2
Deniliquin Health Service 55 11 29 15 0
Forbes District Hospital 87 <5 13 74 0
Gunnedah District Hospital 6 <5 <5 0 0
Inverell District Hospital 83 6 20 57 0
Kempsey Hospital 405 17 46 342 0
Kurri Kurri District Hospital 536 96 90 349 1
Lithgow Health Service 138 21 43 73 1
Macksville District Hospital 296 7 37 252 0
Maclean District Hospital 34 <5 14 20 0
Milton and Ulladulla Hospital 18 <5 <5 17 il
Moree District Hospital 93 26 28 38 1
Moruya District Hospital 181 35 56 88 2
Mudgee District Hospital 141 19 B3 83 6
Muswellbrook District Hospital 116 37 47 32 0
Narrabri District Hospital 51 <5 51 <5 0
Parkes District Hospital 40 12 19 9 0
Queanbeyan Health Service 268 38 147 72 11
Singleton District Hospital 143 8 38 93 4
Tumut Health Service 38 5 83 <5 0
Young Health Service 80 11 37 24

8
Total C2 peer group 420 s 23 105

1. Excluding staged procedures.

2. Excluding staged procedures and non-urgent cystoscopy.

3. Including non-urgent cystoscopy.

Note: All urgency categories include deferred patients as appropriate.

Note: Because staged patients are now reported separately, numbers of surgical procedures by urgency category for this quarter are not comparable to data reported in previous NSW Ministry of Health’s
Source: NSW Health, Waiting List Collection On-line System. Data extracted on 16 Oct 2015.



bureau of

_h(:_calth "
. information
Appendix table 6:
Elective surgery measures by peer group
Appendix table 6b: NSW on-time elective surgery performance, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.
Percentage of patients treated on time
All categories® Urgent* Semi-urgent* Non-urgent?

Total

Total New South Wales o e s

Al peer group: Principal referral

Bankstown / Lidcombe Hospital 98 100 100 97
Concord Hospital 100 100 100 100
Gosford Hospital 99 100 100 99
John Hunter Hospital 94 98 91 94
Liverpool Hospital 99 100 99 99
Nepean Hospital 93 100 94 88
Prince of Wales Hospital 100 100 100 100
RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics 100 100 100 100
Royal North Shore Hospital 96 100 96 93
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital 100 100 100 100
St George Hospital 94 100 97 82
St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst 100 100 100 100
Westmead Hospital 99 100 100 98
Wollongong Hospital 96 100 97 89

Total A1 pee group T

A2 peer group: Paediatric specialist
Sydney Children's Hospital 96 99 95 97
The Children's Hospital at Westmead 87 99 80 85

Total A2 pee group T

A3 peer group: Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral

Calvary Mater Newcastle 100 100 100 100
Royal Hospital for Women 100 100 100 100
Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital 100 100 100 100

Total A3 pee group wo o ol

B peer group: Major

Auburn Hospital 100 100 100 100
Blacktown Hospital 100 100 100 100
Campbelltown Hospital 88 100 97 83
Canterbury Hospital 100 100 100 100
Coffs Harbour Base Hospital 98 100 98 96
Dubbo Base Hospital 98 100 99 96
Fairfield Hospital 97 100 100 96
Hornsby and Ku-Ring-Gai Hospital 94 99 93 93
Lismore Base Hospital 96 100 93 96
Maitland Hospital 100 100 100 99
Manly District Hospital 100 100 100 100
Manning Base Hospital 100 100 100 100
Mona Vale and District Hospital 100 100 100 100
Orange Health Service 100 100 100 99
Port Macquarie Base Hospital 100 100 100 99
Shoalhaven and District Memorial Hospital 73 100 73 59
Sutherland Hospital 97 100 100 94
Tamworth Base Hospital 98 100 99 98
The Tweed Hospital 93 100 94 83
Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 87 98 90 80
Wyong Hospital 100 100 100 100

Total 8 per group R



Appendix table 6:

Elective surgery measures by peer group
Appendix table 6b: NSW on-time elective surgery performance, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

Percentage of patients treated on time

bureau of
health
information

Non-urgent?

C1 peer group: District group 1
Armidale and New England Hospital
Bathurst Base Hospital

Bega District Hospital

Belmont Hospital

Bowral and District Hospital

Broken Hill Base Hospital

Goulburn Base Hospital

Grafton Base Hospital

Griffith Base Hospital

Hawkesbury District Health Services (public hospital services only)
Mount Druitt Hospital

Murwillumbah District Hospital

Ryde Hospital

Shellharbour Hospital

Total C1 peer group

C2 peer group: District group 2

Ballina District Hospital
Bateman's Bay District Hospital
Bellinger River District Hospital
Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital
Bulli District Hospital

Casino and District Memorial Hospital
Cessnock District Hospital
Cooma Health Service

Cowra District Hospital
Deniliquin Health Service
Forbes District Hospital
Gunnedah District Hospital
Inverell District Hospital
Kempsey Hospital

Kurri Kurri District Hospital
Lithgow Health Service
Macksville District Hospital
Maclean District Hospital

Milton and Ulladulla Hospital
Moree District Hospital

Moruya District Hospital
Mudgee District Hospital
Muswellbrook District Hospital
Narrabri District Hospital
Parkes District Hospital
Queanbeyan Health Service
Singleton District Hospital
Tumut Health Service

Young Health Service

Total C2 peer group

100
100
100

96
100

97
100

98
100
100
100

98
100

67
100
100
100
100
100

<)
100
100
100
100

)

)
100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100

*
*

*

100
100
100

*
*

*

100
97
100
100
*
100
100

*

*

100
100

100
100
100

95
100

95
100
100
100
100
100

100
100

52
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

*

*

100
100

*

Other

1. Excluding staged procedures.
2. Excluding staged procedures and non-urgent cystoscopy.

(*) Values suppressed due to small numbers and to protect privacy.
Note: All urgency categories include deferred patients as appropriate.

Note: Because staged patients are now reported separately, on-time performance by urgency category for this quarter are not comparable to data reported in previous NSW Ministry of Health’s Quarterly

Source: NSW Health, Waiting List Collection On-line System. Data extracted on 16 Oct 2015.



bureau of
health
information

Appendix table 6:
Elective surgery measures by peer group

Appendix table 6¢: NSW elective surgery waiting time performance, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

Urgentl Semi—urgent1 Non—urgent2
Median 90th percentile Median 90th percentile Median 90th percentile
waiting time waiting time waiting time waiting time waiting time waiting time
(days) (days) (days) (days) (days) (days)

Total

Total New South Wales S ouw s [sl s 2 w6

Al peer group: Principal referral

Bankstown / Lidcombe Hospital 16 28 55 84 192 352
Concord Hospital 7 23 42 79 178 329
Gosford Hospital 15 28 56 84 309 360
John Hunter Hospital 10 27 50 90 241 361
Liverpool Hospital 14 27 48 81 162 337
Nepean Hospital 10 27 59 87 326 368
Prince of Wales Hospital 13 26 85) 77 231 362
RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics 4 b 12 * 39 137
Royal North Shore Hospital 8 25 37 82 115 351
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital 6 19 21 59 38 166
St George Hospital 12 24 47 81 172 415
St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst 7 22 35 71 139 324
Westmead Hospital 11 23 35 72 141 291
Wollongong Hospital 9 27 53 86 331 368

Total AL peer group e s [ell e e 3

A2 peer group: Paediatric specialist
Sydney Children's Hospital 7 22 33 79 166 359
The Children's Hospital at Westmead 5 24 55 117 178 391

Total A2 peer group I e

A3 peer group: Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral

Calvary Mater Newcastle 13 27 43 * 111 &
Royal Hospital for Women 6 21 31 64 91 202
Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital 13 27 48 77 221 348

Total A3 peer group oz el e,

B peer group: Major

Auburn Hospital 13 22 53 84 235 353
Blacktown Hospital 10 28 50 84 91 294
Campbelltown Hospital 17 b 58 85 252 392
Canterbury Hospital 12 b 53 77 194 351
Coffs Harbour Base Hospital 12 25 56 83 310 357
Dubbo Base Hospital 13 27 49 83 330 361
Fairfield Hospital 13 hd 53 76 256 351
Hornsby and Ku-Ring-Gai Hospital 8 & 41 84 148 345
Lismore Base Hospital 8 25 55 87 286 356
Maitland Hospital 14 27 39 73 224 327
Manly District Hospital 7 o 38 68 80 223
Manning Base Hospital 18 27 58 85 212 344
Mona Vale and District Hospital 5 v 21 * 91 273
Orange Health Service 12 26 53 84 332 356
Port Macquarie Base Hospital 15 27 45 71 294 342
Shoalhaven and District Memorial Hospital 15 27 76 105 360 383
Sutherland Hospital 14 28 54 82 266 363
Tamworth Base Hospital 14 26 67 87 294 358
The Tweed Hospital 14 27 38 86 240 391
Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 15 27 56 90 320 385
Wyong Hospital 17 28 42 72 284 339

Total B peer group e



bureau of
health
information

Appendix table 6:
Elective surgery measures by peer group

Appendix table 6¢: NSW elective surgery waiting time performance, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

Urgentl Semi—urgent1 Non—urgent2
Median 90th percentile Median 90th percentile Median 90th percentile
waiting time waiting time waiting time waiting time waiting time waiting time

(days) (days) (days) (days) (days) (days)
C1 peer group: District group 1
Armidale and New England Hospital 19 b 65 84 317 357
Bathurst Base Hospital 12 hd 60 85 268 356
Bega District Hospital 18 26 65 * 281 357
Belmont Hospital 13 26 52 82 180 334
Bowral and District Hospital 14 hd 35 69 308 331
Broken Hill Base Hospital 13 hd 48 7 263 i
Goulburn Base Hospital 12 A 43 78 293 348
Grafton Base Hospital 16 26 50 79 196 337
Griffith Base Hospital 18 A 46 b 230 *
Hawkesbury District Health Services (public hospital services only) 14 hd 41 73 277 352
Mount Druitt Hospital 13 & 28 69 162 337
Murwillumbah District Hospital 19 hd 53 85 308 365
Ryde Hospital 14 2 45 7 118 296
Shellharbour Hospital 14 & 56 76 276 319

C2 peer group: District group 2

Ballina District Hospital 13 hd 37 64 162 *
Bateman's Bay District Hospital hd hd 29 * 209 243
Bellinger River District Hospital hd b * * 301 *
Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital 7 b 22 * 56 *
Bulli District Hospital hd hd * * 322 *
Casino and District Memorial Hospital 5 hd 35 * 122 335
Cessnock District Hospital 12 hd 12 40 65 163
Cooma Health Service 20 hd 64 * 109 *
Cowra District Hospital 20 hd 49 * 111 *
Deniliquin Health Service 13 hd 35 * 74 *
Forbes District Hospital & & 27 * 204 kd
Gunnedah District Hospital & & * * & i
Inverell District Hospital hd hd 55 * 346 *
Kempsey Hospital 21 hd 53 * 280 334
Kurri Kurri District Hospital 7 hd 15 * 356 486
Lithgow Health Service 20 hd 50 * 132 *
Macksville District Hospital b b 44 * 289 340
Maclean District Hospital b b 47 * 49 i
Milton and Ulladulla Hospital b b * * 17 i
Moree District Hospital 6 b 22 * 108 i
Moruya District Hospital 14 b 33 * 70 i
Mudgee District Hospital 13 b 40 * 106 b
Muswellbrook District Hospital 7 b 28 * 16 kd
Narrabri District Hospital = = 40 * * i
Parkes District Hospital 4 = 54 * * i
Queanbeyan Health Service 14 b 45 80 114 b
Singleton District Hospital = = 27 * 77 b
Tumut Health Service i i 35 * i *
Young Health Service 17 b 53 * 64 *

Total C2 peer group S ouw s [sle e s

Other v el s s e

1. Excluding staged procedures.

2. Excluding staged procedures and non-urgent cystoscopy.

(*) Values suppressed due to small numbers and to protect privacy.

Note: All urgency categories include deferred patients as appropriate.

Note: Because staged patients are now reported separately, on-time performance by urgency category for this quarter are not comparable to data reported in previous NSW Ministry of Healths Quarterly
Source: NSW Health, Waiting List Collection On-line System. Data extracted on 16 Oct 2015.



