

## **Elective surgery measures by peer group**

Appendix table 6a: NSW elective surgery activity, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

	Number of elective surgical procedures						
	All categories	Urgent <sup>1</sup>	Semi-urgent <sup>1</sup>	Non-urgent <sup>2</sup>	Staged procedures <sup>3</sup>		
Total							
Total New South Wales	56,503	12,421	18,384	23,094	2,604		
A1 peer group: Principal referral							
Bankstown / Lidcombe Hospital	1,449	229	339	729	152		
	2,148	427	666	845	210		
Concord Hospital		367			192		
Gosford Hospital  John Hunter Hospital	1,549	711	432 887	558 634	68		
•	2,300	503		600	87		
Liverpool Hospital	1,849		659				
Nepean Hospital	1,536	378	527	598	33		
Prince of Wales Hospital	1,405	379	547	466	13		
RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics	453	24	33	386	10		
Royal North Shore Hospital	1,643	449	566	614	14		
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital	2,763	983	918	744	118		
St George Hospital	1,116	361	408	285	62		
St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst	922	299	300	270	53		
Westmead Hospital	2,516	864	711	865	76		
Wollongong Hospital	1,548	600	400	377	171		
Total A1 peer group	23,197	6,574	7,393	7,971	1,259		
A2 peer group: Paediatric specialist							
Sydney Children's Hospital	829	187	346	287	9		
The Children's Hospital at Westmead	1,482	411	543	498	30		
Total A2 peer group	2,311	598	889	785	39		
A3 peer group: Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral Calvary Mater Newcastle Royal Hospital for Women	295 528	172 212	94 189	23 121	6 6		
Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital	1,386	218	385	782	1		
Total A3 peer group	2,209	602	668	926	13		
B peer group: Major							
Auburn Hospital	820	116	313	378	13		
Blacktown Hospital	853	104	351	365	33		
Campbelltown Hospital	1,011	92	241	534	144		
Canterbury Hospital	724	93	262	325	44		
Coffs Harbour Base Hospital	954	174	240	483	57		
Dubbo Base Hospital	818	104	206	455	53		
Fairfield Hospital	766	54	123	583	6		
Hornsby and Ku-Ring-Gai Hospital	501	68	200	220	13		
Lismore Base Hospital	1,236	391	418	352	75		
Maitland Hospital	678	125	265	277	11		
Manly District Hospital	289	50	123	115	1		
Manning Base Hospital	770	123	270	350	27		
Mona Vale and District Hospital	362	52	94	214	2		
Orange Health Service	887	164	284	386	53		
Port Macquarie Base Hospital	1,020	194	304	452	70		
Shoalhaven and District Memorial Hospital	827	177	257	326	67		
Sutherland Hospital	736	121	241	335	39		
Tamworth Base Hospital	879	140	303	342	94		
The Tweed Hospital	901	279	303	260	53		
Wagga Wagga Base Hospital	1,226	207	381	590	48		
Wyong Hospital	913	124	407	355	27		
					930		
Total B peer group	17,171	2,952	5,592	7,697	930		



#### Elective surgery measures by peer group

Appendix table 6a: NSW elective surgery activity, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

	All categories	Urgent <sup>1</sup>	Semi-urgent <sup>1</sup>	Non-urgent <sup>2</sup>	Staged procedures <sup>3</sup>
					procedures
C1 peer group: District group 1					
Armidale and New England Hospital	281	33	137	111	0
Bathurst Base Hospital	426	78	145	170	33
Bega District Hospital	421	130	98	179	14
Belmont Hospital	790	144	380	219	47
Bowral and District Hospital	398	53	105	231	9
Broken Hill Base Hospital	259	48	132	74	5
Goulburn Base Hospital	399	88	102	205	2
Grafton Base Hospital	567	138	144	285	(
Griffith Base Hospital	288	58	96	99	35
Hawkesbury District Health Services (public hospital services only)	324	61	100	134	29
Mount Druitt Hospital	633	83	250	297	3
Murwillumbah District Hospital	457	53	121	259	24
Ryde Hospital	343	36	141	164	2
Shellharbour Hospital	875	71	292	512	C
Total C1 peer group	6,461	1,074	2,243	2,939	205
C2 peer group: District group 2					
Ballina District Hospital	281	39	133	83	26
Bateman's Bay District Hospital	167	<5	13	148	6
Bellinger River District Hospital	30	0	5	25	C
Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital	171	22	76	73	C
Bulli District Hospital	25	6	5	14	(
Casino and District Memorial Hospital	230	16	62	127	25
Cessnock District Hospital	298	36	146	114	2
Cooma Health Service	92	15	24	44	9
Cowra District Hospital	141	24	47	68	2
Deniliquin Health Service	55	11	29	15	(
Forbes District Hospital	87	<5	13	74	(
Gunnedah District Hospital	6	<5	<5	0	(
Inverell District Hospital	83	6	20	57	(
Kempsey Hospital	405	17	46	342	C
Kurri Kurri District Hospital	536	96	90	349	1
Lithgow Health Service	138	21	43	73	1
Macksville District Hospital	296	7	37	252	(
Maclean District Hospital	34	<5	14	20	(
Milton and Ulladulla Hospital	18	<5	<5	17	1
Moree District Hospital	93	26	28	38	1
Moruya District Hospital	181	35	56	88	2
Mudgee District Hospital	141	19	33	83	6
Muswellbrook District Hospital	116	37	47	32	C
Narrabri District Hospital	51	<5	51	<5	C
Parkes District Hospital	40	12	19	9	0
Queanbeyan Health Service	268	38	147	72	11
Singleton District Hospital	143	8	38	93	4
Tumut Health Service	38	5	33	<5	(
Young Health Service	80	11	37	24	8
Total C2 peer group	4,244	509	1,296	2,334	105
	.,=		,	,	
Other					
Total Other	910	91	325	441	53

<sup>1.</sup> Excluding staged procedures.

Note: All urgency categories include deferred patients as appropriate.

Note: Because staged patients are now reported separately, numbers of surgical procedures by urgency category for this quarter are not comparable to data reported in previous NSW Ministry of Health's Source: NSW Health, Waiting List Collection On-line System. Data extracted on 16 Oct 2015.

Excluding staged procedures and non-urgent cystoscopy.

<sup>3.</sup> Including non-urgent cystoscopy.



#### Elective surgery measures by peer group

Appendix table 6b: NSW on-time elective surgery performance, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

	Percentage of patients treated on time						
	All categories <sup>1</sup>	Urgent <sup>1</sup>	Semi-urgent <sup>1</sup>	Non-urgent <sup>2</sup>			
T-1-1							
Total New South Wales	07	100	97	05			
Total New South Wales	97	100	97	95			
A1 peer group: Principal referral							
Bankstown / Lidcombe Hospital	98	100	100	97			
Concord Hospital	100	100	100	100			
Gosford Hospital	99	100	100	99			
John Hunter Hospital	94	98	91	94			
Liverpool Hospital	99	100	99	99			
Nepean Hospital	93	100	94	88			
Prince of Wales Hospital	100	100	100	100			
RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics	100	100	100	100			
Royal North Shore Hospital	96	100	96	93			
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital	100	100	100	100			
St George Hospital	94	100	97	82			
St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst	100	100	100	100			
Westmead Hospital	99	100	100	98			
Wollongong Hospital	96	100	97	89			
Total A1 peer group	98	100	98	96			
A2 peer group: Paediatric specialist							
Sydney Children's Hospital	96	99	95	97			
The Children's Hospital at Westmead	87	99	80	85			
Total A2 peer group	90	99	86	89			
7							
A3 peer group: Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral							
Calvary Mater Newcastle	100	100	100	100			
Royal Hospital for Women	100	100	100	100			
Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital	100	100	100	100			
Total A3 peer group	100	100	100	100			
B peer group: Major							
Auburn Hospital	100	100	100	100			
Blacktown Hospital	100	100	100	100			
Campbelltown Hospital	88	100	97	83			
Canterbury Hospital	100	100	100	100			
Coffs Harbour Base Hospital	98	100	98	96			
Dubbo Base Hospital	98	100	99	96			
Fairfield Hospital	97	100	100	96			
Hornsby and Ku-Ring-Gai Hospital	94	99	93	93			
Lismore Base Hospital	96	100	93	96			
Maitland Hospital	100	100	100	99			
Manly District Hospital	100	100	100	100			
Manning Base Hospital	100	100	100	100			
Mona Vale and District Hospital	100	100	100	100			
Orange Health Service	100	100	100	99			
Port Macquarie Base Hospital	100	100	100	99			
Shoalhaven and District Memorial Hospital	73	100	73	59			
Sutherland Hospital	97	100	100	94			
Tamworth Base Hospital	98	100	99	98			
•	93	100	94	83			
The Tweed Hospital							
Wagga Wagga Base Hospital	87	98	90	80			
			90 100	80 100			



#### Elective surgery measures by peer group

Appendix table 6b: NSW on-time elective surgery performance, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

	Percentage of patients treated on time					
	All categories <sup>1</sup>	Urgent <sup>1</sup>	Semi-urgent <sup>1</sup>	Non-urgent <sup>2</sup>		
C1 peer group: District group 1						
Armidale and New England Hospital	98	94	99	98		
Bathurst Base Hospital	99	100	99	99		
Bega District Hospital	99	100	98	99		
Belmont Hospital	99	100	99	99		
Bowral and District Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Broken Hill Base Hospital	99	100	98	100		
Goulburn Base Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Grafton Base Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Griffith Base Hospital	100	100	100	99		
Hawkesbury District Health Services (public hospital services only)	99	98	99	100		
Mount Druitt Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Murwillumbah District Hospital	94	100	98	90		
Ryde Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Shellharbour Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Total C1 peer group	99	100	99	99		
C2 peer group: District group 2						
Ballina District Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Bateman's Bay District Hospital	100	*	100	100		
Bellinger River District Hospital	100	*	*	100		
Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital	96	100	97	95		
Bulli District Hospital	100	*	*	100		
Casino and District Memorial Hospital	97	100	100	95		
Cessnock District Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Cooma Health Service	98	100	92	100		
	100	100	100	100		
Cowra District Hospital						
Deniliquin Health Service	100	100	100	100		
Forbes District Hospital	100	*	100	100		
Gunnedah District Hospital	00	*	0.5			
Inverell District Hospital	98		95	100		
Kempsey Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Kurri Kurri District Hospital	67	100	94	52		
Lithgow Health Service	100	100	100	100		
Macksville District Hospital	100	*	100	100		
Maclean District Hospital	100	*	100	100		
Milton and Ulladulla Hospital	100	*	*	100		
Moree District Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Moruya District Hospital	99	97	100	100		
Mudgee District Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Muswellbrook District Hospital	100	100	100	100		
Narrabri District Hospital	100	*	100	*		
Parkes District Hospital	100	100	100	*		
Queanbeyan Health Service	99	100	98	100		
Singleton District Hospital	99	*	100	100		
Tumut Health Service	100	*	100	*		
Young Health Service	100	100	100	100		
Total C2 peer group	95	99	99	92		
Other						
Other	98	96	99	98		

<sup>1.</sup> Excluding staged procedures.

Note: All urgency categories include deferred patients as appropriate.

Note: Because staged patients are now reported separately, on-time performance by urgency category for this quarter are not comparable to data reported in previous NSW Ministry of Health's Quarterly Source: NSW Health, Waiting List Collection On-line System. Data extracted on 16 Oct 2015.

Excluding staged procedures and non-urgent cystoscopy.
 Values suppressed due to small numbers and to protect privacy.



## **Elective surgery measures by peer group**

Appendix table 6c: NSW elective surgery waiting time performance, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

	Urge	Urgent <sup>1</sup>		Semi-urgent <sup>1</sup>		Non-urgent <sup>2</sup>	
	Median waiting time (days)	90th percentile waiting time (days)	Median waiting time (days)	90th percentile waiting time (days)	Median waiting time (days)	90th percentile waiting time (days)	
Total							
Total New South Wales	11	26	45	83	221	356	
A1 peer group: Principal referral							
Bankstown / Lidcombe Hospital	16	28	55	84	192	352	
Concord Hospital	7	23	42	79	178	329	
Gosford Hospital	15	28	56	84	309	360	
John Hunter Hospital	10	27	50	90	241	36	
Liverpool Hospital	14	27	48	81	162	33	
Nepean Hospital	10	27	59	87	326	36	
Prince of Wales Hospital	13	26	35	77	231	362	
RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics	4	*	12	*	39	13'	
Royal North Shore Hospital	8	25	37	82	115	35	
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital	6	19	21	59	38	16	
St George Hospital	12	24	47	81	172	41:	
St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst	7	22	35	71	139	324	
Westmead Hospital	11	23	35	72	141	29	
Wollongong Hospital	9	27	53	86	331	368	
Total A1 peer group	9	26	42	82	162	355	
Total AT pool group	· ·	20	72	02	102	001	
A2 peer group: Paediatric specialist							
Sydney Children's Hospital	7	22	33	79	166	359	
The Children's Hospital at Westmead	5	24	55	117	178	39	
Total A2 peer group	6	24	43	102	174	37′	
A3 peer group: Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral							
Calvary Mater Newcastle	13	27	43	*	111		
Royal Hospital for Women	6	21	31	64	91	202	
Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital	13	27	48	77	221	34	
Total A3 peer group	11	27	42	77	194	34	
B peer group: Major							
Auburn Hospital	13	22	53	84	235	35:	
Blacktown Hospital	10	28	50	84	91	29	
Campbelltown Hospital	17	*	58	85	252	392	
Canterbury Hospital	12	*	53	77	194	35	
Coffs Harbour Base Hospital	12	25	56	83	310	35	
Dubbo Base Hospital	13	27	49	83	330	36	
Fairfield Hospital	13	*	53	76	256	35	
Hornsby and Ku-Ring-Gai Hospital	8	*	41	84	148	34	
	8		55	87	286		
Lismore Base Hospital		25				35	
Mank District Hospital	14	27	39	73	224	32	
Manying Rose Hospital	7		38	68	80	223	
Manning Base Hospital	18	27	58	85	212	34-	
Mona Vale and District Hospital	5		21	*	91	273	
Orange Health Service	12	26	53	84	332	356	
Port Macquarie Base Hospital	15	27	45	71	294	342	
Shoalhaven and District Memorial Hospital	15	27	76	105	360	383	
Sutherland Hospital	14	28	54	82	266	360	
Tamworth Base Hospital	14	26	67	87	294	358	
The Tweed Hospital	14	27	38	86	240	39	
Wagga Wagga Base Hospital	15	27	56	90	320	38	
Wyong Hospital	17	28	42	72	284	33	
Total B peer group	13	27	50	84	274	36	



#### Elective surgery measures by peer group

Appendix table 6c: NSW elective surgery waiting time performance, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2015.

	Urgent <sup>1</sup>		Semi-urgent <sup>1</sup>		Non-urgent <sup>2</sup>	
	Median waiting time (days)	90th percentile waiting time (days)	Median waiting time (days)	90th percentile waiting time (days)	Median waiting time (days)	90th percentile waiting time (days)
C1 peer group: District group 1						
Armidale and New England Hospital	19	*	65	84	317	357
Bathurst Base Hospital	12	*	60	85	268	356
Bega District Hospital	18	26	65	*	281	357
Belmont Hospital	13	26	52	82	180	334
Bowral and District Hospital	14	*	35	69	308	331
Broken Hill Base Hospital	13	*	48	77	263	*
Goulburn Base Hospital	12	*	43	78	293	348
Grafton Base Hospital	16	26	50	79	196	337
		20	46	/9 *		337
Griffith Base Hospital	18	*			230	
Hawkesbury District Health Services (public hospital services only)	14		41	73	277	352
Mount Druitt Hospital	13		28	69	162	337
Murwillumbah District Hospital	19	*	53	85	308	365
Ryde Hospital	14	*	45	77	118	296
Shellharbour Hospital	14	*	56	76	276	319
Total C1 peer group	14	26	49	80	264	342
C2 peer group: District group 2						
Ballina District Hospital	13	*	37	64	162	*
Bateman's Bay District Hospital	*	*	29	*	209	243
Bellinger River District Hospital	*	*	*	*	301	*
Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital	7	*	22	*	56	*
Bulli District Hospital	*	*	*	*	322	*
	5	*	35	*	122	335
Casino and District Memorial Hospital	12	*	12	40	65	163
Cessnock District Hospital				40		103
Cooma Health Service	20		64		109	
Cowra District Hospital	20		49		111	
Deniliquin Health Service	13		35		74	
Forbes District Hospital			27		204	*
Gunnedah District Hospital	*	*				*
Inverell District Hospital	*	*	55	*	346	*
Kempsey Hospital	21	*	53	*	280	334
Kurri Kurri District Hospital	7	*	15	*	356	486
Lithgow Health Service	20	*	50	*	132	*
Macksville District Hospital	*	*	44	*	289	340
Maclean District Hospital	*	*	47	*	49	*
Milton and Ulladulla Hospital	*	*	*	*	17	*
Moree District Hospital	6	*	22	*	108	*
Moruya District Hospital	14	*	33	*	70	*
Mudgee District Hospital	13	*	40	*	106	*
Muswellbrook District Hospital	7	*	28	*	16	*
Narrabri District Hospital	*	*	40	*	*	*
Parkes District Hospital	4	*	54	*	*	*
Queanbeyan Health Service	14	*	45	80	114	*
Singleton District Hospital	*	*	27	*	77	*
Tumut Health Service	*	*	35	*	*	*
Young Health Service	17	*	53	*	64	*
Total C2 peer group	11	26	35	76	187	353
Other						
Other	14	*	52	78	194	339

Note: All urgency categories include deferred patients as appropriate.

Note: Because staged patients are now reported separately, on-time performance by urgency category for this quarter are not comparable to data reported in previous NSW Ministry of Healths *Quarterly* Source: NSW Health, Waiting List Collection On-line System. Data extracted on 16 Oct 2015.

Excluding staged procedures.
 Excluding staged procedures and non-urgent cystoscopy.

<sup>(\*)</sup> Values suppressed due to small numbers and to protect privacy.